Bessarabia Vital Records

Project Leaders: Yefim Kogan

10/30/2022
Records will be available at JewishGen in December 2022
These are all remaining records from the acquisition in 2020 and not yet uploaded to JG.
Type of
Town Uezd Records Year #records|Status
Kishinev Kishinev Births 1920 In progress
Marriages 1915 In progress
Marriages 1919 In progress
Marriages 1920 In progress
Deaths 1905 In progress
Deaths 1911 In progress
Deaths 1912 In progress
Deaths 1913 In progress
Deaths 1914
Deaths 1915 In progress
Deaths 1917 In progress
Deaths 1918
Deaths 1919
Deaths 1920
Beltsy Beltsy Marriages 1914 85 Done
Marriages 1915 68 Done
Marriages 1917 99 Done
Marriages 1918 193 Done
Deaths 1914 258 Done
Deaths 1917 292 Done
Brichevo Births 1880 1 Done
Dombroveny Births 1880 35 Done
Dorkautsy Births 1880 1 Done
lzvor Births 1880 1 Done
Kasautsy Births 1880 1 Done
Lyublin Births 1880 10 Done
Soroki Markuleshty Births 1880 24 Done
Ortop Births 1880 1 Done
Soroki Births 1880 186 Done
Vertuzheny Births 1880 27 Done
Zalucheny Births 1880 1 Done
Zastveny Births 1880 1 Done

Zguritsa Births 1880 64 Done



Soroki

Soroki

Soroki

Soroki

Korishnits
Kotybranokh
Soroki
Zguritsa

Brichevo
Dombroveny
Kremenchug
Lyublin
Markuleshty
Skiyany
Soroki
Tyrnovo
Vertuzhany
Volchinets

Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births
Births

1881
1881
1881
1881
1883
1893
1895
1897
1899
1902
1904
1905
1913
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1915
1916
1917
1920
Total:

1 Done
1 Done

211 Done
35 Done

In progress
In progress
In progress

In progress
In progress
In progress
In progress
In progress

75 Done
44 Done

7/ Done
6 Done
1 Done
1 Done
10 Done
1 Done

63 Done

1 Done
In progress
In progress
In progress
In progress

1805



