Bessarabia Vital Records

Project Leaders: Yefim Kogan

10/30/2022

Records will be available at JewishGen in December 2022

These are all remaining records from the acquisition in 2020 and not yet uploaded to JG.

i nese are all remaini	ing records from	Type of	1 2020 and not yet t	.p.oudeu to se.
Town	Uezd	Records	Year	#records Status
101111	0020	71000100	1001	"1000.do
Kishinev	Kishinev	Births	1920	In progress
		Marriages	1915	In progress
		Marriages	1919	In progress
		Marriages	1920	In progress
		Deaths	1905	In progress
		Deaths	1911	In progress
		Deaths	1912	In progress
		Deaths	1913	In progress
		Deaths	1914	
		Deaths	1915	In progress
		Deaths	1917	In progress
		Deaths	1918	
		Deaths	1919	
		Deaths	1920	
Beltsy	Beltsy	Marriages	1914	85 Done
		Marriages	1915	68 Done
		Marriages	1917	99 Done
		Marriages	1918	193 Done
		Deaths	1914	258 Done
		Deaths	1917	292 Done
	Brichevo	Births	1880	1 Done
	Dombroveny	Births	1880	35 Done
	Dorkautsy	Births	1880	1 Done
	Izvor	Births	1880	1 Done
	Kasautsy	Births	1880	1 Done
	Lyublin	Births	1880	10 Done
Soroki	Markuleshty	Births	1880	24 Done
	Ortop	Births	1880	1 Done
	Soroki	Births	1880	186 Done
	Vertuzheny	Births	1880	27 Done
	Zalucheny	Births	1880	1 Done
	Zastveny	Births	1880	1 Done
	Zguritsa	Births	1880	64 Done

Soroki	Korishnits	Births	1881	1 Done
	Kotybranokh	Births	1881	1 Done
	Soroki	Births	1881	211 Done
	Zguritsa	Births	1881	35 Done
Soroki		Births	1883	In progress
		Births	1893	In progress
		Births	1895	In progress
		Births	1897	
		Births	1899	In progress
		Births	1902	In progress
		Births	1904	In progress
		Births	1905	In progress
		Births	1913	In progress
	Brichevo	Births	1914	75 Done
	Dombroveny	Births	1914	44 Done
	Kremenchug	Births	1914	7 Done
	Lyublin	Births	1914	6 Done
Soroki	Markuleshty	Births	1914	1 Done
SOTORI	Skiyany	Births	1914	1 Done
	Soroki	Births	1914	10 Done
	Tyrnovo	Births	1914	1 Done
	Vertuzhany	Births	1914	63 Done
	Volchinets	Births	1914	1 Done
Soroki		Births	1915	In progress
		Births	1916	In progress
		Births	1917	In progress
		Births	1920	In progress

Total: **1805**